

**X16086 - The Christmas Mixed Wine & Mince Pies
Collection**

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47016SI Grandma Wild's 6 Brandy Mince Pies 348g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Mincemeat (42%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Brandy (2%), Invert Sugar Syrup

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, soya, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	Per Pie
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1606/383	899/215
Fat (g)	16	9
Of which saturates	6	3.4
Carbohydrate (g)	55	31
Of which sugars	29	16
Protein (g)	3.1	1.9
Salt (g)	0.33	0.20
Fibre (g)	1.1	0.6
Sodium (mg)	132	74
Trans fat (g)	0	0